| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | Docket No.: | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|---|---|-------------------|
| (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar | ADEMARK | DEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY | | | 035.1HAS:133US | | |
| SM05/REV03 | | V V | | V | • | | ▼ |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United S | States Patent and Tra | demark Office: P | ease reco | rd the attache | d original doc | iments or copy the | ereof. |
| To the Director of the United S 1. Name of conveying party(in MVP Health Plan, Inc. 625 State Street Schenectady, NY 12305 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional names(s) of conveying 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 1, 2 4. Application number(s) or rademark / Service Mark | Asso Asso Limit ew York party(ies) Merg Char 2006 | ciation ed Partnership Yes No Ier nge of Name | 2. Name Name Interr Stree City: In Ae G Li S Co If assign (Design Addition | e and address: Independent Address: Address: Buffalo dividual(s) classociation eneral Partner eneral Partner orporation-Sther gnee is not domination is nations must be onal name(s) & | ss of receiving lent Health A 511 Farber L itizenship ership ership tate New Y niciled in the Unite a separate documents | g party(ies): ssociation, Inc. akes State: NY Z ork ted States, a domest Yes cument from | ZIP: <u>14221</u> |
| 5. Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: Ellen S. Simpson, Internal Address: Simpson Street Address: 5555 Ma | y to whom correspond uld be mailed: Esq. on & Simpson, PLL | | 6. Total regis 7. Total | Nes 🖾 No number of a trations involved fee (37 CFF Enclosed | R 3.41): | | nt |
| City: Williamsville | State: <u>NY</u> | ZIP: <u>14221</u> | | | | | |
| | | DO NOT | JSE THIS S | BPACE | <u> </u> | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. Ellen S. Simpson | | oregoing informa | | <u> </u> | ct and any at | August 11, 200 | |
| Name of Person Signing | | | Signa | ature | | Date | |
| | Total number | of pages including | cover sheet | , attachments, a | and | 2 | |

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MVP Health Plan, Inc., a corporation of New York, having a principal place of business at 625 State Street, Schenectady, New York 12305, has adopted, used and is using the service mark ONEPOINT ALLIANCE (hereinafter referred to as SERVICE MARK) in commerce in the United States, and has been granted federal registration of said SERVICE MARK under United States Service mark Registration No. 2,911,424, and,

WHEREAS, Independent Health Association, Inc., a corporation of New York, having a principal place of business at 511 Farber Lakes Drive, Buffalo, New York 14221, is desirous of acquiring said SERVICE MARK and said federal service mark registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MVP Health Plan, Inc., does hereby assign unto said Independent Health Association, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said SERVICE MARK, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said SERVICE MARK together with said federal registration of said SERVICE MARK.

Dated: August 1, 2006

(Signature)

rank J. Fanshawe (typed name of signatory)

Compliance and

Associate General Counsel

RECORDED: 08/23/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0339

(official title of signatory)